
 

 

  

    
  

    

  

   

   

   

      

     

 

      
 

   
 

  
  

   
  

          

 

     
  

 

 
  

                         

                    

       

                    

                  

              

                       

                   

    

Student Financial Services Tuition and Fee Schedule* College Hall  B-04 
800 Florida Avenue  NE Summer 2012 Washington  DC 20002-3695 
Student.Accounts@gallaudet.edu 

Description 
* Tuition per credit 

hour/Part-time student 
* Tuition / Full-time 

student 

U.S. Graduate Student $710.00 $6 385.00 

International Graduate 
Student 

Non-Developing $1 420.00 $12 770.00 

Developing $1 065.00 $9 577.50 

U.S. Undergraduate 
Student $580.50 $5 805.00 

International 
Undergraduate Student 

Non-Developing $1 161.00 $11 610.00 

Developing $870.75 $8 707.50 

Undergraduate and Graduate Students additional 
Charges per week 

(Includes all U.S. and International Students) 

Fees to be charged Weekly Costs 

Room $187.00 per week 

Board -Dining Dollars $160.00 per week 

Recreation Fee $11.00 per week 

** Health Insurance Fee $350.00 

Health Service Fee $50.00 one time only charge 

Totals Based on number of weeks 

* uition - Graduate: Amount indicated is for full-time graduate students. A full-time course load for graduate students is 9 credits or more for billing purposes. 
The part-time rate per credit is $710.00 for U.S. graduate students, $1,4 0.00 for international graduate students from non-developing countries and $1,065.00 
for international graduate students from developing countries. 

Undergraduate: Amount indicated is for full-time undergraduate students. A full-time course load for undergraduate students is 10 credits or more for billing 
purposes. The part-time rate per credit is $580.50 for U.S. undergraduate students, $1,161.00 for international undergraduate students from non-developing 
countries and $870.75 for international undergraduate students from developing countries. 

** Health Insurance: It applies only to full-time students unless a proof of adequate insurance coverage is submitted to the Student Financial Services. 
Students enrolling full-time in summer session  01  are billed $350.00 for coverage from May 15,  01  to July 14,  01 . 

ELI Summer Schedule (  weeks) 

ELI U.S. Student 
ELI International 

Student 

Tuition $1 300.00 $2 600.00 

Room $1 122.00 $1 122.00 

Board -Dining Dollars $960.00 $960.00 

Recreation Fee $66.00 $66.00 

Health Service Fee $50.00 $50.00 

Totals $3 498.00 $4 798.00 

Please see back page for additional costs  & fees and footnotes. 

Revised 04-2012 
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Gallaudet University 
Student Financial Services 
College Hall  B-04 
800 Florida Avenue  NE 
Washington  DC 20002-3695 
Student.Accounts@gallaudet.edu 

Additional Costs and Fees For Summer 2012 

Undergraduate Application Fee $50 — Required for all undergraduate applicants and students applying for readmission. 

Graduate Application Fee $50 — Required for all new graduate applicants and students applying for readmission  $25 for each 

additional application 

Admission Fee $50 — Required for all students accepting admission to the University. 

Registration Fee $10 — Required for all students attending Gallaudet for the first time. 

Graduate School Fee $10 — Required for all graduate students each semester. 

Undergraduate New Student Orientation Fee $50 — Required for all new undergraduate students. 

Room Deposit $200 — Required for all students who intend to live on campus. Payment must be made in advance of 

receiving a room assignment. 

Late Registration Fee $25 — Required for all students who complete registration after the official registration dates. 

Add/Drop Fee $5 — Required for each add/drop transaction. 

Book  Supplies  and Class Materials Fee Varies — Estimated amount a student needs each semester is approximately $300-$400. Some classes charge 

additional fees to cover the cost of special services or class materials. 

Parking Fee $20 — Required each semester for students who register their cars to park on campus. 

Graduation Fee $50 — Required for all degree candidates during the semester of graduation. 

1Board Plan: Dining Dollars are nonrefundable upon withdrawal from the summer session and cannot be transferred to the fall semester. 
2Health Service Fee–Required for all part-time and full-time undergraduate  graduate and ELI students for summer. 

*Fees are subject to change. 
**This reflects the international surcharge at 100% for students from non-developing countries and 50% for students from developing countries. 
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